UNOFFICIAL COPY s,
GALY TR

e
AMENDED AND DICHMENT OF RENLG. AND._LUALEND

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES
("Restated Assignment”) is executed the _z&#h day of January,
1994 ("Execution Date"), by and betwean MKDG/BUCK 123 LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Dalaware limited partnership ("Beneficiary") and
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. (as guccessor trusteca to LaSalle
National Bank), not personally but as Trustee under a Trust
Agreaement dated November 21, 1986, and known as Trust No. 111774
("Trustee") {Beneficiary and Trusteas are hereinaftor collectively
raferrad to as the "Assignor"), and CITICORP REAL ESBTATE, INC., a
Delaware corporation, individually and as agent for one or more
co~lenders (hereinafter callaed the "Lender" or tha "Agslgnea®),.

Recltalm

A. Truvatee and MKDG/Buck 123 Partnership, an Illinolis general
partnership {"Original Beneficiary") requested, and Londer made, a
loan in the-irdximum aggregate principal amount of Ono Hundred
Twenty Two M.)iion Dollars ($122,000,000) (the "Loan"), pursuant
+o the terms of'e certain Lean Agreement dated December 8, 1988,
as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Documants {the "Firat
Amendment") dated arril 26, 1589 by and between Trustece, Originanl
Beneficlary, Lendsr and The First National Bank of Chicago, a
national banking assbOcirtion ("First Chicago") (collectively, tho
"original Loan Agreement"). The Loan was made to finance
Trustee’s and Original Banuficiary’s construction and operation of
a 29-story Class-A office building in Chicago, Illinois, commonly
known as the AMA Building, Jocated on the land legally described
in Exhibit A attached heretc ¢nd made a pari herecof. All
initially capitalized terms nic~ expressly definod heroin shall
have the meaning assigned to such . terms in the Loan Agreament, as

defined herein.

B. The Loan is evidenced by a cartain Note dated Decembar 0,
1988 from Trustee payable to the order .of Lander and First Chicago
in the principal amonunt of One Hundrad “wenty-Two Million Dollars
($122,000,000), as such note was amenderl oy the First Amondment
{collectively, the "Original Note"}., Thr-Original Note 1s securcd
by, among other things, (i) that certain Mortyage, Security
Agreement and Assignment of Rents and Leases dxted December 8,
1988 and recorded as Document No. 858-574693 incthe office of the
Racecrder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, execnted by Trustee
and Original Beneficiary in favor of Lender and’ First Chlcago (the
*original Mortgage”), (Li) that certain Assignmen: ©f Rents and
Laases dated December 8, 1938 and recorded as Docununt No. BB~
574694 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Ccok Lounty,
Illinols, executed by Trustee and Original Beneficlary in favor of
Lender and First Chicage (the "“Originsal Assignment"), apa . {iii)
certain other Loan Documents, all as amended by the Firsi.
Amendment.

C. Lender has succeeded to all of First Chicago’s rights,
title and interests in the Loan and the Original Assignment,
pursuant to that certain Assignment of Mortgage and Assignment of
Rent and Leases dated as of September 30, 1993, and recerded
January 25, 1993, as Document No. 84077380 with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois and is the sole zgent for the
Participants in the Loan.

D. Beaneficlary has reorganized itself into a Delaware limited
partnership whose sole general partner is MKDG Co. (f/k/a Miller-
XKlutznick-Davig-Gray Ce.}, a Colorado general partnership, and
prior to execution of thils Sscond Amendment Beneficiary has
entered into agreesments wheraby Baneficiary (1) bas succeeded to




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

all of the assets, properties, and interests of Original
Beneficiary of every kind and nature whatsosver, including
original Beneficlary’s rights, title and interests in and to the
Project, including but not limited to all rights to collsct and
receive the Rents, and (ii) has asaumed all of Original
Beneficiary’s obligations and liabilities including the Lean and
the Lean Documents, including but not limited teo the Original
Beneficiary’s obligations under all Leassas.

E. The Loan matured on December 31, 1993. Assignor has
requeated that the Lender amend the Loan Documents to extend tho
maturity of the Loan from December 31, 1993 to February 1, 1897,
subject to certain further extenmion rights, and make certailn
other modifications to the Loan, and Lender 1s willing to do so
subject to cartain conditions and reguirements, as more
particularly set forth in that certain Second Am=-dment to Loan
Agreement . Mortgage and Other Loan Document. (the YSecond
Amendment) (the Original Lcon agreement and Second Amendmoant are
collactively roferred to herein as the "Loan Agraament!). Among
sucihh conditions and requirements is that Assignor execute and
deliver this festated Assignment. Accordingly, hssignor is
entering into %ris Restated Assignment in order that cexrtain of
the terms, condiiions, covenants, and provisions of the Original
Assignment and tlie edditional terms, conditilons, covenants, and
provisions to which xssignor is agreeing in connoction with the
extension of the maturity of the Loan, may be set forth in a
single document. It iF intendad that from and after the Execution
Date, the terms, conditions, covenants, and provisions of this
Restated Assignment shall govern the subject matter hercof;
howevey, this Restated Ascigrnment doos not reprosent a naw
assignment but rather supplerents the Original Assignment, which
is being made on, and shall rareafter be governed by, the terms,
conditiens, covenants, and provisicns set forth herein.

Adreament

NOW, THEREFORE, in considaration ¢f the foregolng Recitals and
the covenants and agreaments hereain coitilned, the parties herato
hereby agrea as follows:

1. The foregoing Recitals arc horeby incorporated into this
Restated Assignmant.

2, Assignor hereby grante, transfers and asajgra to Assigneo
all of its rights, title and interest in (1) any e22.al) leasas
described in the schedule set feorth on Exhiblt B a‘“teched hereto
and made a part hereof betwaen Assignor (or its precocessors), asa
lessor, and the tenants named in sald schedule, as losrseus,
demising and leasing all or portions of the Premises, (1j)-all
other lesses and othser agreements for the occupancy of ali oy any
portion of the Premises, whether currently in effect or executed
by Assignor after the Execution Date (all such present and (utura

leases and other agreements, together with all modifications, 7.
extensions and renewals thereof, are collaectively referred to -
herein as the YLeases"}, (ili) all rents and other sume payable by EB
the lessees under the Leases (the "Lessaeoesa"), and (iv) all g
benafits and advantages to be derived from any snd all of the <3
Leases and all rights against guarantoers, if any, of the ?;

obligations of the Lessees, to hold and veciive all of the
foregoing unto the Assignee, its successors and assigng.

SONCHIGAIDNIB6I0NININETOR ) .6 -2- Junuary 13, 1994




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

This Restated Assignment ig given for the purpose of assuring
(1) the payment of all sums now or at any time hereafter dua
Ansignee under the Note and/or the othar Loan Documsnts, and
{ii) the performance ard dlscharge of the obligations, covanants,
cenditions, and agreements of Assignor contained harein and in the
Loan Documents. This Restated Assignmwent is and shall be primary
and on a parity with the real estate conveyed by the Mortgage and
not secondary. All amounts collected hereunder, after deducting
the expsnses of operation of the Premises and after deducting the
expenses of collection, shall be applied on account of the
indebtedness secured by the Loan Documents, or in such othser
manner as may be provided for in tha Loan Documents. Nothing
herein contained shall be congtrued as constituting Assignee a
trustee or mortgagee in possessicen.

3. Assignor does hereby empower Assignee, its agents or
attorneye, to collect, sue for, scttle, compromise and give
acguittancaes for all of the rents that may become dua under the
Leases and avail itself of and pursue all remedies for thae
enforcement cf the Leases and Assignor’s rights in and under the
Leases as Asricnor might have pursuad but for this Restated
Assignment. '

4. The Assignuy represents and warrants that as of the
Execution Date, thr-ieases are in full force and effect; that
Assignor has not heretofore assigned or pledged the same or any
interest therein, and <. Assignor’s knowledge no default exists on
the part of any of the Lezsees {(other than as disclosed on Exhibit
B hersto), or the Assignibr, as Lessor, in the performance on the
part of either, of the terrs, covenants, provisions or agreaements
in the Leases contained; an® Assignor kncws of no condition which
with the giving of notice or thie passage of time or both would
constitute a default on the part of any of the Lessees or
Assignor; that no rent has been paid by any Lessee for more than
one installment in advance, and {thac tha payment of none of the
rents to accrue under the Leages hrg beon or will be wailved,

released, reduced, discocunted or otlircwlse discharged or
compromised by the Assignor; that no zZecurity deposit has been
made by any Lessee under the Leases excrnypt as shown on Exhibit B.

5. The Assignor agreas:

{a) that the Leases shall remain in fu)1 force and affect
irrespective of any merger of the interest G the Lessor and
Lesasee thereunder;

(b) the Assignor shall furnish less of raents-insurance teo
the Assignee covering a peried of twelve months; the policles
te be in amount and form and written by such insurence
companies as shall be satisfactory to the Assignee;

(c) excapt as may be permitted pursuant to the tedrs of the
Loan Agraement, not to terminate, modify or amend any of tha
Leases or any of tha terms thaereof, or grant any concesglons in
connection therewith, either orally or in writing, or to accept
a surrender therecof, without the prior written consent of tha
Assignee, and that any attempted termination, moedification or
amendment of any of the Leases without such written consent
shall ba null and vold;

{d} not to collect any of the rent, income and profite
arising or mccruilng under any of the Leases in advance of tha

SONCHIADDAMBEIOMOIN 1047041 .8 . January 13, 1994




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

time when the mame bacoma due under the tarms thereocf, excapt
as permitted by the Mortgage;

(e} not teo discount, waive, or release any futurs accruing
rents;

{f) not to exocute any othsr assignments of any of the
Loases or any interest therein or any of the rents thereunder;

(g} to perform all of Assignor’s covenants and agreements
as Lessor under the Leases and not to suffer or permit to cccur
any release of liability of any of the Lessees, or any right tc
the Lessses to withhold payment of rent; and to give prompt
notices to the Assignee of any notice of default on the part of
Assignor with respect to the Leases received from the lLessees
thereunder, and to furnish Assignee with complete copies of

said notices;

(h) if 8o requested by the Assignea, to enforca the Leasecg
and all renedies avallable to the Aspignor againat the Lespoosn,
in case oi dafault under any of the Leases by any of the
Lescees;

{i) that non.a of the rights or remedles of the Assignee
under the Mortgajys shall be delaysd or in any way prejudiced by
this Restated Assignment;

{3} that notwithstanding any variation of the terms of the
Mortgage or any extension of time for payment thereunder or any
release of part or parts of the lande conveyed thereunder, the
Leases and benefits hereony assigned shall continue as
additional sescurity in accordance with the terms herecf until
the indebtedness secured harahy ig repaid in full;

{k} not to alter, modify or change the terms of any
guarantees of any of the Leaser ri cancel or terminate such
guarantees without the prior writren consent of the Assignee;

(1)} not to consent to any asslgamanta of any of the Leases,
or any subletting thereunder, except’n accordance with their
respective terms, without the prior writcen consent of the
hasignee; and

(m} not to reguest, consent to, agree Yc-or acceapt a
subordination of any of the Leases to any mirigage or other
encumbrance now or hereafter affecting the Preprisss.

6. Upon issuance of a deed or deeds pursuant to, foreclosure of
the Mortgage, all right, title and interest of Asslgnor-in and to
the Leases shall, by virtue of this Instrument, thereupon vest in
and become the absoclute property of the grantee or granvess- in
such deed or deeds without any further act or assignment ky
Assignor. Assignor heraby irrevocably appoints Assignee ana its
succeaessors and assigns, as its agent and attorney in fact, oo
exacute all instruments of asslgnment for further assurance in
favor of such grantee or granteecs in such deed or deeds, as may be
necessary or dasirable for such purpose,

7. In the exercise of the powers horein granted to Assignee,
ne liability shall be asserted or enforced against Asslgnea, all
such liability being heraby expressly waived and released by
Assignor. Assignee ahall not be oblligated to perform or discharga
any obligation, duty or liabllity under any of the Leases, or

SONCHIOMIDINZPAIVONDOIN U TR LS —d~ Jusiiary 13, 1984




UNOFFICIAL COPY




undar or by roason of this Rastated Asslignment, and Asslignox mshall
and does hereby agraee o indemnify, defend and hold Assignewe, and
its officers, diractors, employees and agents, frea and harmless
of and from any and all liability, loss or damage which Assignee
may incur under any of the Leases or under or by reason of this
Rastated Asaigrnment and of and from any and all claima and
demands whatsoever which may be asserted against LIt by reascn of
any alleged obligations or undertakings cn its part to perform or
discharge any of the terms, coveanants or agreements contained in
any of the Leasas. Should Assignee incur any such liabllity,
uxpense, cost, losgs or damage (1) under any of the Leases (for
which = i# to bs indemnified as aforasaid), or (2) by raason of
the « relse of Asslgneo’s rights under this Restated Aselignment,
or (* i:. the defense of any much claims or domands, the amount
thereof, including costs, expenses and attorneys’ fees and
expenses, shall be secured hereby and by all of the Loan Documents
(whether or not such amount, when aggregated with other sums
secured Dy the Loan Documents, exceeds the face amount of the
Note) and raall {a} be due and payable immediately upon demanad by
Assignee, and (b) bear interest at the Default Rate set forth in
the Note.

8. The ocourrance of any of the following shall constitute an
Event of Default bareunder:

(1) A derault _hy Assignor in the cbsmarvance or parformance
of any obligation, covanant, conditlon or agreemsnt
hereof, which default shall continue after written
notice to Asscigiior for the period (if any) permitted
for the cure of_a default of such nature under the
provisions of fSerntjion 16.1 of the Loan Agreement
(except as othervine set forth below in this paragraph

8);

Any representation or wuarranty made by Assignor herein
which is not true and courrect in any material respect
as of the Execution Date,

-

Assignor shall execute any o:ter assignments of any of
the Leases or any interest clherein or any of the rents
thereunder to any person othes than Lender;

except as may be permitted pursuant to the terms of the
Loan Agreement, Assignor shall texrinatas, modify or
amend any of the Leases or any of the . terms thereof, or
grant any concessions in connection ‘therewith, either
orally or in writing, or to accept a sirrender thereof,
without the prior written consent of the Assignee as
provided herein;

Assignor shall diacount, waive, or release ary future
accruing raents without the prior written conwarnt of the
Assignec;

Assignor shall consent to, agree to or accept a
subordination of any of the Leases to any mortgage or
cther encumbrance now or hereafter affecting the
Premises; and

(7) An Event of Default.

9. Although it is ths intention of the parties that this
instrument shall be an absaclute, unconditional and presently

SONCHIONDDMIFSIONOIN 1087081 .6

LLEOLE

AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

effective aseignment, it is axpresaly understood and agrseq,
anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, that
Assignor shall have a license to collect end receive all rents and
othar amounte dus under the Lonses {(and Agsignea shnll not
axarcise any of the rights or powars herein conferred upon it
under this Restated Assignment) until the occurrence of an Evant
of Default, but upon the occurrence of an Event of Default,
Assignee shall be entitled to all) rente and other amounts than due
under the Leases and thersafter accrulng without the institution
of legal proceedings of any kind whatsoever, and this Rastated
Assignmant shall constitute a direction to and full authorilty to
the Lessees to pay all such amounte to Asslignes upon notice to the
Lessees from Assignee., Each of the Lessaes, upon written notice
from Assignee, shall ke and is hereby authorized by Assignor to
pay to Assignee any rental or other sums which may be or
thereafter become due under the Leases, or any of them, and to
perform ezch of such Lessee’s undertakings under the Leases
without anv obligation to determine whether or not such an Event
of Default sias in fact occcurred. Th: requirement for notice to
the Ledsees (1/: intended solely for the benerfit of such Lessees and
not Assignor nr) any person claiming through or under Assignor and
all payments nuls to Assignor by the Lesseaes after an Event of
Default, whether rafore or after notice to the lessees that an
Event of Default husn occurrad, shall be held in trust by Assignor
for the benefit ot Azsigneo.

10. Any amocunts yrecrived by Assignor or its agents for
performance of any actlons prohibited by the terms of this
Restated Assignment, including any amounts received in connection
with any cancellation, modification, or amendment of any of thae
Leases prohibited by the terus of this Restated Assignment, and
any amounts received by Assignor as rents, income, issues, or
profits from the Premises from and after the date of any Event of
pefault, shall be held by Assignoras trustee for Assignee and all
such amounts shall be accounted for to Assignee and shall not be
commingled with other funds of the Assignor. Any person acguiring
or receiving all or any portion of zuih trust funds shall acquire
or receive the same in trust for Lendsr-asg if such person had
actual or constructive notice that sucn frinds were impressed with
a trust in accordance herewith; by way ¢f example and not of
limitation, such notice may be given by =i instrument recorded
with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Zllinois stating that
Assignor has received or will receilve such amounts in trust for
Assignee.

1i. In the event any lessee under the Laases_ chould be the
subject of any proceeding under the Federal Bankruptcy Code, as
amended from time to time, or any other federal, state, or local
statute which provides for the possible termination or rajection
of the Leases assigned hereby, the Aasignor covenants arld-agreas
that if any of the Leases is so terminated or rejected, .ac
sattlement for damages shall be made without the prior wijicten
consent of Assignee, and any check in payment of damages for
termination or reiection of any such lease will be made payzile
broth teo the Assignor and Assignee. "The Assignor hareby assigns
any such payment tc Assignee and further covenants and agrees that
upon the regquaest of Asasignee, it will duly endorse to the order of
Assignee any such check, the proceeds of which will be applied to
menthly debt service on the indebtedness in respect of which this
Restated Assignment is given.

12. This Restated Assignment is intended to be supplemantary
to and not in substitution for or in derogaticn of any assignment

SONCHIGMIDDM EP6ION0OINI0H7081.§ R Isquary |3, 1994

26LLEOYE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

of rents to secure ssld indebtadness containad in the Mortgage or
in any other document,

13. This Restated Assignment shall include anpy extensions,
modifications and ronewals of the Leoases, and any reference herein
to the Leasee shall be construed as including any such extensions,
modifications and renewals,

14, This instrumant shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the parties
herata. The words “Assignor,® MAmsignee” and "Lousoes" wherever
used herein, shall include the parsons named herein and dosmignated
asz such and thelr respective successors and assigna, and all wordso
and phrases shall be taken to include the singular or plural anad
masculine, feminine or neuter gender, as may fit the case.

15, THis Restated Assignment shall be mssignable by Assigneua
to any assiynee of Assigneae under the Loan Agreement, and all
representaticns, warranties, covenants, powers and rights herein
contained sha)) be binding upon, and ghall inure to the benefit
of, Assignor 2nc. Assignea and their respective legal
representatives  jsuccessors and assigns, including, in the case of
Assignee, all holrders, from time to tima, of the Note.

16. HNotwithstarZing any contrary provision of this Restated
Assignment, the Loan Zgreement, the Loan Documents or any other
certificate or document Jelivered hereunder or thereunder toc the
contrary, Lender agrees feou itself, its successors and assigns,
that in an Event of Defauit or in the event of default in the
observance or performance o7 any other document axecuted and
delivered by Assignor in coajunction with the Loan or any
certificate exaecuted and delivired by any person or entity in
conjunction with the Loan, it iy proceed against the Project, any
other property which may subsequericly be given as security for the
Note, the partnership assets of Baneficiary (it being agreed that
a deficit capital acccocunt of any paitner [or any other funding
obligation of any partner under Bensilciary‘’s partnership
agreement] or any individual assets of 7 partner shall not be
deemed an asset or property of Beneficialy) and the Guarantors
under the Guaranty, but no recourse shali be had against any of
the partners in Beneficiary (or any partfsr or subpartner in a
partner of Beneficiary) or any other person or entity (other than
Beneficiary} for the payment of the principal. cf or interest cr
premium, if any, with respect o the Loan or f¢r the payment,
performance or the full satisfaction cf any oblication or for any
claim arising out of or in respect to the Loan, tks YLoan Documents
or any instrument, certificate or documents deliverez in
connection with the Loan and no deficiency or any midley claim or
judgment. may be asked for or obtained by Lender, its sucressors or
assigns, against the partners in Beneficiary (or any partrar or
subpartner in a partner of Beneficlary) or any other perro: .or
entity (other than Beneficiary) executing any certificate,
document or other instrument in connection with the Loan or uany
legal representative, heir, permitted successor or assign thaeraof,
and that no judgment, order of execution entered in any suit,
action or proceeding, whether legal or equitable, on any such
claim shall be sought, obtalined or enforced against any person for
the purpose of obtaining satisfaction of payment of the obligaticn
evidenced by the Note and any such right to seek, obtain or
enforce any such claim, payment, order or execution against any
such person is hereby axpresaly and irrevocably waived and
renounced by Lender, for itself, its successors and assigns. The
foregoing shall not limit the right of Lender, its successors and

25LL50VE

SONCHIGIUIDDAISI6SDNVINN1DBTO8 ] ¢ L Famuary 13, 19984




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

assigns, to name Baneficlary, any Guarantor or any lagal
ropregentative, heir, parmitted sugcessor or assign of any of the
foregoing as a party defendant in any action or sult in the
foreclosure of thae Mortgnge or a judiclal sale, or in the exerclse
of any other remaedy under the Lean Docunents, 80 long as no
judgment, corder, decreae or othar relief in the nature of a
personal or deflciency judgment or otherwise emtablishing any
personal obligation shall he asked for, taken or snforced against
any person. Notwithstanding the foregoing, ncthing in this
paragraph shall be construad to constitute a waiver by Lander of
any rights, if any, to damages, other monetary relief, injunctive
rellaf or any cther remedy at law or sguity, by raeaason of fraud,
knowing and willful false rapresentations or warranties of
Asslgnor contalned in the Loan Agreement, willful tortiocus acts or
omissions or criminal acte, or misappropriation or mimsapplication
of Loan procecds, rents, insurance proceeds or condemnation
proceads or tha matters set forth in Seaction 15.4 of the Loan
Agreement: )Nothing contained in this paragraph shall be construed
to constitute a walver by Lender of mny rights under any Guaranty.

17. This Pestatad Asslgnment 1s executed by LaSalle National
Trust, M.A., ol personally but solsly as Trustes as aforesaid, in
the exercise of tiae powar and authority conferred upon and vested
in it as such Trvatee (and LasSalle National Trust, N.A. hereby
represents and warr.nts that it possesses full power and authority
to exacute thia insitrument). All the terms, provisions,
stipulations, covenanis and conditions to be performed hereunder
(whether or not the sawr are expressed in terms of covenants,
premises or agreemaents}, xra undaertaken by it sclely as Trustee,
as aforesaid, and not individually, and no personal liability
shall be asserted to be enrforceable against Borrower by reason of
any of the terms, provisions, stipulations, covenants and
conditions contained herein.

18. Notices regquired or desired to be given hareundey shall be
given in the same manner as providad.in, shall be sent tc each
party heraunder at its address for che recaipt of notices set
forth in, and shall be effective at tiae times provided in, the
I.oan Agreement.

19. Whenever possible, each provislon ~f this Restated
Assignment shall be interpreted in such manneis as to be effective _
and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this '
Restated Assignment shall be prohibited by or irvalid under
applicable law, such provision shall be ineffecuive only to the
extent of such prohibition or invalidity, withoul Invalidating the
remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of this
Restated Assignment, it being the parties’ intention that each and
every provision of this Restatad Assignment be enforced to the
fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

20. This Restated Assignment may be executed by the purties
hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so execuated
and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterpaxtr
shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. (The
signature page of any counterpart may be detached therefrom
without impairing the legal effect of the signature(s) thereon
provided such signature page is attached to any other counterpart
identical thereto except having additional signature pages
executed by other parties to this Restated Assignment attached
thereto.

25LLE0EE

SOMCHIOAIDDV] 496500V00TH 1087081 .6 -B- Jamuary 13, 17




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

21. ASBSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BbY
JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS
UNDER THIS RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS,
OR RELATING THERETO OR ARISING ¥FROM THE BANKING RELATIONSHIP WHICH
I8 THE SUBJECT OF THE LOAN DOCUMENTS, AND ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE
AGREE THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A

COURT AND ROT BEFORE A JURY.

[Bignatures ars contained on the rollowing pagel

SONCHIZND DA 296300000 N 104708 1 .6




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this Restated Assignment has been duly
axacuted pursuant to proper authority duly granted, as of tho day
and year first above written.

TRUSTEE:

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUSYT, N.A. (As succassor
trustee to LaSalle gptionul,aanﬁlu not
personally, but ag.- ruatnd’agy;zbraaaid

o -

By: LJ. L./%?‘“’z o
Ite; S iy

g
BEREFICIARY:

MKDG/BUCK 123 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a
Delaware limited partnership

By: MKDG Co. (f/kx/a Miller-Klutznick-
Davis-Gray Co.), a Colorado genoral
partnership, its generasl partner

By: MD Co., a Colorads ganeral
partnership, its gensral partner

Y - .
By: U it e -
" Marvin Davis, as trustee, of
each of the general partneir
pf MD Co.

LENDER:

CITICORP RL:AL ESTATE, 1INC., a Dalaware
corporation

By: INY‘\ o7

Itw R}ca)Preé}drht

SONCHITAIDDAESESON0IN L0 T081.6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

JQINDER QF LARY

Original Benefiolary ham reorganized itmelf into Bsneficlary,
haa traneferred its assets to Beneficlary, has disscolved and is
winding up its affairs. The reorganization and transfer of
Original Beneficiary’s assets is subject to the approval of
Lender, and as a condition for such approval, Original Beneficiary
is exscuting this Joinder as part of the winding up of its
affairs. Accordingly, the undersigned Original Beneficiary hereby
joins in the execution of this Restated Assignment for the purpcose
of confirming and agreeing tc be bound by the representations,
warranties, agreements and acknowledgemants of Borrower contained
in this Raestated Assignment, to the extent the same are or may be
or become applicable to Original Beneficiary for any reason,
subjJect to the limitations in Paragraph 16 (as the same would be
applicd to Original Baneficiary).

ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY:

MKDG/BUCK 123 PARTNERSHIP, an Illinoils
general partnership

By: MKDG Co. {f/k/a Miller-Klutznick-
Davis-Gray Co.), a Colorado genaral
partnership, 1its general partner

By: MKDG Co., a Colorado general
partnership, its general
partner - o

- -t

By: L .-«:!..'/(_"' T S e
Marvin Davis, as trustee,
of each of the ganeral
partnera of MD Co.

By: Buck 1%3 Limited Partnership, an
Illinois limited partnership, its
general paliner

By: Buck 120 Company, an Illinoils
corporacion.-its goneral partner

By:

Its:

SONCHINIDDAIPEIOM0QINI03 708 1.4 Joumwary 1Y, 1994




'UNOFFICIAL COPY. .

JOINDER QF

Original Boeneficlary has reorganized itmelf into Beneficilary,
has transferred lts assets to Beneficiary, hae dissolved and is
winding up its affairs. The reorganizatici and transfer of
original Beneficiary’s assets ie subject to the approval of
Lender, and as a condition for such approval, Origlinal Beneficiary
i exocuting thim Joinder aa part of the winding up of its
af?alre. Accordingly, the undersigned Original RBeneficiary hareby
joins in the execution of thie Restated Assignment for the purpose
of confirming and agreaing to be bound by the representations,
warranties, agresments and acknowladgements of Borrower contained
in this Restated Assignment, to the extent the same are or may ba
or become applicable to Original Basneficiary for any reason,
subject tc the limitationa in Paragraph 1€ {as the same would be
appliad to original Beneficiary).

QRIGINAL BENEFICIARY:

MKDG/BUCK 123 FARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
genaeral partnership

By: MKDG Co. {(f/k/a Miller-Klutznick-~
pavie-~Gray o.), a Colorado general
partnerghip, its general partnear

By: MKDG Co., a Colorado gensral
partnership, its general
partner

By:
Marvin Davise, as trustee,
of aach of ths general
partners of MD Co,

By: Buck-121 Limited Partnership, an
I1llincis limited partnexrship, its
general yavtner

By: Buck 124 Company, an Illinois
cotz?paft n, 4ts general partner
\ ' . _ 1
By: N AU NI )
its :_%___u;__; L PRCGI O AT

SONCHIOZEDDN 39430001 D708 6 -1l}-

Juovary 13, 1S




UNOFFICIAL COPY . ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 8S5.
COUNTY OF CGCGOK )

Y

on the Ai <aay of January, 1994, batora me came

QG Ay 1 aeay , to me known and known to me to be the
person who executed the above instrument, who being dply pworn_?y
me, 4id for himself deposa and say that he is the . Vil.7 | i
of LaSalle National Truat, N.A,, the trustee of MDKG/Buck 123
Limited Fartnership, a Delaware limited partnership &nd that he
executed the feregoing instrument on bshalf of said trust, and
that he had authority to sign the same in that capacity, and he
did duly acknowledge to me that he executed the same as the act
and deed of said trust for the uses and purposeas mentioned

therein.

7 T—
GIVEN viider my hand and Notaria}Eifal,\thi: ;Q%L day of

January, 1%74. /. ) .
: ' r/ . RV AN .
Chestoe UV M A el ¢ontitoy

e

R T W S S u

Notary Public ! dppricial SEAL

Wagrivt Doeitewn®

’ [}

Natary bk Ciate «f T4 f.i

g ' [AYRSTURIA AR baprms EL O I A L ¥
e

STATE OF _ (- Pusrpmidndr s ) .
) ss.
)

O PN AL \P.Mv.!--./ww

COUNTY OF //—{14 ikt g e -

ol

on the d day of Janaury, 1994 before me came Marvin Davis to
me known and known to me to ke ths person’ who exacuted the above
instrument, who being Quly sworn by me, did for himself depose and
say that he is the trustee of each Ot the general partners of MD
Co., a Colorado general partnershlp ead general partner of MDKG
Co., a Colorado general partnership (f/%fa Miller-Klutznick-Davis-
Gray Co.), acting as general partner of dUDG/Buck 123 Limited
Partnership, a partnership named in the ¢cregoing instrument, and
that he executed the foregoing instrumen% on_hehalf of said
partnership, and that he had the authority to nign the same in
that capacity and he did duly acknowledge to.ms that he executed
the same as the act and deed of salid partnershilp for the uses and
purpeoses mentioned therein.

g, 3
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this /)’: day cf
January, 1994. »

e -
o -y s
A et e T I L S

S ALY Notary Public
h.\/\i:'qlq'\ D. R»\
CEQTmIe et > - AL

Wi

SONAHIODIDINIASESORODIN T 0HTORL &




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

STATE OF _ [ de oo paii

COUNTY OF “Z'» ’f*ffh'rj

)
) 8S.
)

on the /"'/day of January, 1994 before me came

R AN R o M S » to me known and known tc me to ba the
person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn by
me, did depose and say that he is a general partner of MD Co., a
Colorado general partnership (f/k/a Miller-Klutznick-Davis-Gray
Co.), acting as general partner of MKDG/Buck 123 Partnership, the
Original Beneficiary named in the foregoing instrument, that he
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of sald partnership,
and that he had the authority to sign tho same in that capacity,
and he did duly acknowledge to me that he exacuted the same as the
act and dead of saild partnership for the uses and purposes
mentioned taerein.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, thil'/yl
January, 19%a4/

C . .
sy A g ke s e e e 2 .

/ rd
o OPTHOIAT, TR L o
SN MARCIA D, PAETHER e A
DY ponaRs TOBLIC - oML 3 ‘ el o
: 103 7 437LES COLNTY b Notary Public
' My co v aspirs LPR 15, 1004

s
day of

PRSI R P,
Jun m ey '

STATE OF

CCUNTY OF

on the day of January, 1¢94 before me came

, tc me knovn and xnocwn to me to be the
person who executed the above instrumert, who being duly sworn by
me, did depose &nd say that he is the )., of
Buck 123 Company, an Illinois corporaticr and the genaral partner
of Buck 123 Limited Partnership, acting ac-general partner of
MKDG/Buck 123 Partnership, the partnership ramad Original
Beneficiary in the foregoing instrument, that hae executed the
foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnerralp and that he had
the authority to sign the same in that capacity, ard he did duly
acknowledge to me that he executed the same as ths act and deed of
said partnership for the uses and purposes menticned therein.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this dry of
January, 1994,

Hotary Puklic

SONCHIGIMDDVSSES0G0CI9 1 0KTOR] .6 ' ' Sty 13, 1944




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

STATE OrF

COUNTY OF

On the day of January, 19%4 hefore me oane

; to ma known and khown to me to ba the
porason who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn by
ma; dld depose and say that he ig a general partner of MD Co., &
Colorado gancral partnership (£/k/a Mlller-Klutznick-Davie=-Gray
Co.), aating as goneral partnor of MKDG/Buck 123 Partnership, the
Original Ponoficiary namad in the foregolng instrument, that he
exacuted the feregoeing instrument on behalf of sald partnership,
and that he had tha authority to sign the same in that capacity,
and he did duly acknowledge to me that ha executed the same as the
act and deed of said partnershlp for the uses and purposas
nentioned ctherein.

GIVEN und<r my hand and Notarjal Seal, this day of
January, 1994,

Notary Public

STATE OF ' [t

)
. o ) 88.
COUNTY OF (YN )

F‘?ﬁ-

.on the ? day of January, 1224 -before me came

TOHA 2 N TR AL L » to me knewn and known to me to be the
person who executed the akove instruwrot, who being duly sworn by
me, did depose and say that he is the | jl o L2 v of
Buck 123 Company, an Illinois corporatlicn and the general partner
of Buck 123 Limited Partnership, acting .zs general partner of
MKDG/Buck 123 Partnership, the partnership naned Original
Beneficiary in the foregoing instrument, that lie executed the
foregeing instrument on behalf of said partnerstip and that he had
the auvthority te sign the same in that capacity. =ad he did duly
acknowledge to ms that he executed the mame as tlio uct and deed of
said partnership for the uses and purposes mantioned! thereirn.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this l?ﬁffday of

January, 1994.
ok (t:su/fz’q | ﬂ/ Z/zﬂ“’ g

Hotary Public

,MMAMM‘\MM
AR FICIAL SEAL ¢
CIRQTHY A MeldRIDE
TART PUBLIC, STATE OF U LNy
o COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/267295

L A e s e s e  a e

i

SONCHICNIDDA B96300A0N3N 1087041 .6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE CF L ALIFOEMIA )
} 8s8.
COUNTY OF _Lit ANGULEY )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Publiec in and for smalid County, perscnally
appeared __wILLIAM O SPaTuelE , Vice Preslidoant of Clticorp Real
Estate, Inc,, individually and as agent for iteelf and one or moro
co~lenders, the Corporation which executaed the foregoing
instrument, who acknowlsdged that he did sign said instrument, as
salid officer on behalf of aald Corporation, and that the same is
his free act and deed individually and as such officer and the
free and corporate act and deed of said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hareunto subscribed my name and
atfixed my officlal seal, this _Zii,y day of January, 1994.

i/:uﬂ,pu. { ’Y\:Lr/
Notary Publio

Lravia, anar

h Ml TR

- ; A I-\Jn nrwl IJ’ (!} - Colltornin
Lo W CONTY,

This instrument war preparad o Eﬂﬁg;ﬁ?ﬁﬁm?‘

by and should be rsturned to: O nﬁzvmvxrmlmwmmw

Iiyse D. Dunkel

Sonnenschein Nath

& Rosanthal
8000 Sears Tower

Chicago, Illinols 60606

DEPT-OI $35.50
Ti4444 TRAN 3730 01/28/94 15:10:00

, 27282 i L A" P =

. COnK COUNTY RECORDER

SONCHIEIMD DV RSeSODON M) 037081 .6 ~-14-

Insuary 13, 1994




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

EXHIBIT. A
LEGAL _DESCRIPTION

LOTS 1 THROUGH 12, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED
EAST~WEST ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 1
THROUGH 6 AND LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 7
THRAUGH 12, IN BLOCK 15 IN KINZIE’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECPTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCTIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

/5 e e D00 /
3 0172
Qhdoel

5934

0.
o
&
5
o
-
@D
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL. COPY,

EXHIBIT B

List of Lenses

Tennnt RSF

Building Office (no lease) 2,845
American Medival Association 359,503
A.C.G.M.E/ Fourth Amendment to AMA lease) 15,312
Kanti 134
Dorenfest 15,941
Access America 3,158
American Office Equiprasnt 9,242
Ayer Chicagoe 15,157
Shanker , 1,853
Arcor 2,670
CPM Inc. 23,250
Worldvision 1,827
CPC 5211
Sperco 4,409
Coleman : 6,783
Intergraphics 1,743
Tassani® 23,250
Cutters 22,250
Noble Communications 13,000
Clinical Research 22,250
Laner, Muchin 22,250
The Munson Foundation L2153

Total Leased Space 573,753
* lease is currently being amended

Also: Travel Society lease is currently being amended and terminated
Cable Media lense terminnted in bankruptcy




UNOFFICIAL COPY




